November, 2025”, wherein the Company had informed the exchange about the Board of Directors’ approval 

for direct listing of equity shares on NSE. 

In this regard, we are pleased to inform you that NSE vide its letter no bearing Ref: NSE/LIST/235 dated 

14.01.2026 has notified that the Company’s 1,24,38,135 (One Crore Twenty Four Lakh Thirty Eight 

Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five) equity shares face value of Rs.10/- (Ten) each fully paid-up, will be 

listed and admitted for trading on NSE w.e.f. Monday, January 19, 2026. The copy of the letter issued by 

NSE is enclosed. 

This intimation shall also be available on the Company's website at https://www.halderventure.in/.